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School
Newsletter

Head’s Message:
Welcome to the latest edition of our newsletter. I
can’t believe we are in the final term of the academic
year, where has the time gone? In this edition is an
important staffing update as well as important
information about our after school clubs. I hope you
all have a relaxing weekend, hopefully with some
sunshine.

Core Values
respect, responsibility,

resilience

https://haydonwick.swindon.sch.uk/
https://thewhitehorsefederation.org.uk/
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Value of the Month: Happiness

Please do share examples of your child or children demonstrating the value of happiness this
month. These can be emailed directly to me head@haydonwick.swindon.sch.uk sent via Dojo
or the school office admin@haydonwick.swindon.sch.uk

Please see this weeks values winners below. Well done for demonstrating this months value -
Happiness

https://haydonwick.swindon.sch.uk/


At Haydon Wick we offer a range of fantastic after school clubs. These clubs run from
the second week back and are FREE!

Mondays  - 3:30-4:30 - Yr 3, 4, 5 & 6 Rounders & Cricket
Tuesdays - 3:30-4:30 - Yr R 1, 2 Athletics - Full
Thursdays - 3:30-4:30 - Yr 3, 4, 5 & 6 Ultimate Frisbee
Fridays 1:00-2:00 - Yr R 1, 2 - Parachute Games

Children should wear PE kit. Please ensure your child has a water bottle.

Booking Instructions:
Please email Mrs. Greenaway - hgreenaway@haydonwick.swindon.sch.uk) to book a
place. Please make sure you put the name of your child, their class and year group in
the email. Please indicate if your child has permission to walk home by themselves
afterwards (Year 5 & 6 children). 

You will be notified by email if your child has a place or is on a waiting list.
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From Monday 17th June, Mr. Neal will be teaching Badgers Class every Monday &
Tuesday until the end of term. 

If you need to make an appointment to see Mr.Neal on either of these days, please be
mindful of this. 
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End of Term 5 - Friday 24th May

Start of Term 6 - Monday 3rd June
Yr. 5/6 Girls trip to STFC - Tuesday 4th June
Reception Vision Screening - Thursday 6th June
Yr. 2 (KS1 SATs) Week Commencing - Monday 10th 
Fire Training, Reception, Yr. 2, Yr. 5 - Wednesday 19th June
Farmer Gow Trip for Dragonflies, Honeybees & Frogs - Thursday 20th June
Yr.6 Residential - Week Commencing 1st July
TD Day - Monday 8th July - School Closed to Children
Jungle Parc Hedgehogs Class (info to follow) - Wednesday 10th July
Jungle Parc Squirrels Class (info to follow) Thursday 11th July
Cheddar Gorge Trip - Meerkats (info to follow) Thursday 11th July
Sept 24 Reception Parents Information Evening - Thursday 11th July
Class Swap Day - Friday 12th July
Open Day - Monday 15th July
Sports Week - Week Commencing  -  15th July
Sports Day - Wednesday 17th July.
Year 6 performance to parents - Monday 22nd July @ 5:30pm
Year 6 performance to parents  - Tuesday 23rd July @ 2pm
Last Day of Term - Thursday 25th July. 3:30pm Finish
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